2016-17 - - - - - -

Total (B)

0.0 15.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.52

Total (A+B)   78.25 1,289.32 0.00 1,307.51 0.000 2,675.08

(Source: Figures are based on information furnished by PSUs and Finance Department, Government of Jharkhand.)

* The company has not finalised first account since its formation.
≠ It includes subsidy and Revenue grant (Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited, Jharkhand Hill Area Lift Irrigation Corporation Ltd., and Jharkhand State Food and Civil
Supplies Corporation Ltd.).

Audit Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

48

Annexure: 1.6
Summarised financial position and working results of Government companies (accounts of which are not in arrears for more than three

years) as per their latest finalised financial statements
(Referred to in Paragraph 1.12)

(` in crore)

Sl.
no.

Name of PSU
Year of
finalised
Account

Net profit
/loss before
dividend,

interest and
tax

Net
profit/loss
after tax

and
dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders

fund¥

Capital
employed

#

Return$ on
Capital

employed
(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return
on

Invest-
ment

@
(4/7)

(ROI)

Return on
Equityµ

(5/8)
(ROE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2014-15

A. Profit making Companies

1.
Jharkhand Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation Limited

2014-15 2.09 1.41 0.48 18.21 18.21 18.21 11.48 11.48 7.74

2.
Greater Ranchi Development Agency
Limited

2014-15 6.45 4.33 0 61.6 61.6 61.6 10.47 10.47 7.03

3.
Jharkhand Police Housing
Corporation Limited

2014-15 8.88 5.95 8.08 30.67 30.67 30.67 28.95 28.95 19.40

4.
Jharkhand State Beverages
Corporation Limited

2014-15 42.36 11.95 994.41 16.98 16.98 16.98 249.47 249.47 70.38

Total (A) 59.78 23.64 1,002.97 127.46 127.46 127.46 46.90 46.90 18.55

B. Loss making Companies

5.
Jharkhand Silk Textile and
Handicraft Development Corporation
Limited

2014-15 -13.32 -12.62 20.21 -8.81 -12.42 -8.81 -- -- --

6. Jharkhand Urja Utpadan Nigam Ltd. 2014-15 -11.81 -11.81 12.44 -12.46 -12.46 -12.46 -- -- --

7.
Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited
Limited

2014-15 -0.29 -0.29 0 6.1 6.1 6.1 -4.75 -4.75 -4.75

8.
Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam
Limited

2014-15 -468.68 -473.77 2,786.64 -340.35 -542.65 -340.35 -- -- --

Annexures

49

(` in crore)

Sl.
no.

Name of PSU
Year of
finalised
Account

Net profit
/loss before
dividend,

interest and
tax

Net
profit/loss
after tax

and
dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders

fund¥

Capital
employed

#

Return$ on
Capital

employed
(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return
on

Invest-
ment

@
(4/7)

(ROI)

Return on
Equityµ

(5/8)
(ROE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

9.
Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam
Limited

2014-15 10.65 -6.45 138.53 685.13 -11.32 685.13 1.55 1.55 --

Total (B) -483.41 -504.94 2,957.82 691.23* 6.1* 691.23* -69.93 -69.93 -8,277.70

Grand Total (A+B) -423.63 -481.3 3,960.79 818.69 133.56 818.69 -51.74 -51.74 -360.36

2015-16

A. Profit making Companies

1.
Jharkhand Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation Limited

2015-16 2.41 1.63 0.85 20.83 20.83 20.83 11.57 11.57 7.83

2.
Greater Ranchi Development Agency
Limited

2015-16 4.58 3.04 0.10 78.78 78.78 78.78 5.81 5.81 3.86

3.
Jharkhand Police Housing
Corporation Limited

2015-16 6.86 4.74 6.42 35.41 35.41 35.41 19.37 19.37 13.39

Total (A) 13.85 9.41 7.37 135.02 135.02 135.02 10.26 10.26 6.97

B. Loss making Companies

4.
Jharkhand Silk Textile and
Handicraft Development Corporation
Limited

2015-16 -7.55 -6.45 10.5 -15.21 -18.86 -15.21 -- -- --

5. Jharkhand Urja Utpadan Nigam 2015-16 -3.82 -3.82 12.44 -16.27 -16.27 -16.27 -- -- --

6.
Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam
Limited

2015-16 -1,598.83 -1,598.83 2,866.7 4,787.25 -2,141.48 4,787.25 -33.40 -33.40 --

7.
Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam
Limited

2015-16 49.14 -97.24 155.37 1,147.21 -108.56 1,147.21 4.28 4.28 0.00

Total (B) -1,561.06 -1,706.34 3,045.01 5,934.46* 0.00* 5,934.46* -26.31 -26.31 --

Audit Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

50

(` in crore)

Sl.
no.

Name of PSU
Year of
finalised
Account

Net profit
/loss before
dividend,

interest and
tax

Net
profit/loss
after tax

and
dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders

fund¥

Capital
employed

#

Return$ on
Capital

employed
(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return
on

Invest-
ment

@
(4/7)

(ROI)

Return on
Equityµ

(5/8)
(ROE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Grand Total (A+B) -1,547.21 -1,696.93 3,052.38 6,069.48* 135.02* 6,069.48* -25.49 -25.49 -1,256.80

2016-17

A. Profit making Companies

1.
Jharkhand Police Housing
Corporation Limited

2016-17 8.71 6.02 9.66 41.43 41.43 41.43 21.02 21.02 14.53

2.
Jharkhand Silk Textile and
Handicraft Development Corporation
Limited

2016-17 0.49 0.34 13.54 -18.52 -18.52 -18.52 -- -- --

Total (A) 9.2 6.36 23.2 41.43* 41.43* 41.43* 22.21 22.21 15.35

B.  Loss making Companies

- - - - - - - - - - - -

Total (B) - - - - - - - - -

Grand Total (A + B) 9.2 6.36 23.2 41.43* 41.43* 41.43* 22.21 22.21 15.35

€ Investment = (Paid up capital +Free Reserve +Long term loan).
¥ (Paid up capital +free reserve & surplus-accumulated loss-deferred revenue expenditure)
# Capital employed =Shareholders fund + Long term Borrowings.
$  Return on Capital employed  = (Net profit/loss before dividend, interest and tax) /Capital Employed.
@ Return on Investment (ROI) = (Net Profit before dividend, tax and interest) / Investment.
Where Investment = Paid-up Capital + Free reserve + Long term Loans

µ Return on Equity (ROE) = (Net profit after tax - Preference dividend) / Shareholders’ Fund.
*The total doesn’t include negative figures.